no remuneration as board members.

37.	 Prior period errors

President place
Taking over the full Trial Balance of President Place.

Loans and receivables
Understatement of interest in advances and receipts.

Fair value adjustments on investments
NHFC has previously valued its equity and quasi equity instruments internally. With the recommendation of external auditors
and the Board, management has appointed a service provider to undertake the valuations in the current financial year. The
valuer determined that the Free Cash Flow to the Firm approach was most appropriate whereas management has selected
to use Free Cash Flow to Equity previously. Together with a change in valuation of the discount rate, the application of the
valuation retrospectively requires an adjustment.

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements (continued)

2 0 4   //   N H F C  I N T E G R A T E D  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 2 / 2 0 2 3

The correction of the error(s) results in adjustments as follows:

Group
31 March 2022

Company
31 March 2022

Previously
Reported

R’000
Correction

R’000
Restated

R’000

Previously
Reported

R’000
Correction

R’000
Restated

R’000

Statement of Financial
Position
Assets

Loans and advances 4 061 637 18 954 4 080 591 2 829 006 (3 693) 2 825 313

Investment in controlled
entities - - - 376 184 (118 539) 257 645

Finance lease receivable 107 700 (7 513) 100 187 - - -

Other receivables and
prepayments 23 413 16 495 39 908 15 268 8 982 24 250

Cash and cash equivalent 1 862 073 99 1 862 172 1 517 116 99 1 517 215

Liabilities

Trade and other payables 40 442 14 184 54 626 13 202 14 060 27 262

Provisions 51 232 (10 045) 41 187 44 044 (9 919) 34 125

Current tax payable - 584 584 - - -

Net Assets

Accumulated surplus 2 061 646 23 312 2 084 958 1 884 404 (117 292) 1 767 112

Statement of Financial
Performance
Interest on advances 377 330 2 583 379 913 201 489 2 584 204 073

Rental income 14 879 (1 010) 13 869 13 230 (1 010) 12 220

Net impairments and bad
debts (61 707) (4 582) (66 289) (49 857) (4 582) (54 439)

Other operating income 14 889 (1 709) 13 180 9 771 (1 709) 8 062

Operating expenses (266 936) 4 582 (262 354) (222 072) 4 581 (217 491)

Investment fair value and
impairments (20 403) - (20 403) (30 431) 59 395 28 964

Tax expense - (584) (584) - - -

Surplus for the year 73 457 (719) 72 738 50 371 59 259 109 630

Notes to the Consolidated Annual Financial Statements (continued)

N H F C  I N T E G R A T E D  A N N U A L  R E P O R T  2 0 2 2 / 2 0 2 3  \ \  2 0 5

38.	 Irregular and Fruitless and Wasteful Expenditure

Group Company
2023

R’000
2022

R’000
2023

R’000
2022

R’000

Irregular expenditure 6 361 37 483 6 361 37 197

Fruitless and wasteful expenditure 229 2 418 229 2 418

Total 6 590 39 901 6 590 39 615

Restatement of prior year balances
Previously stated - 32 438 - 32 152

Restatement due to the first time application of National
Treasury Instruction No. 4 2 789 800 - 1 705 - 1 705